
 

 
BIDDER/RESPONDER SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING CHANGES AS SAME SHALL BECOME BINDING UPON 
THE CONTRACT TO BE ISSUED IN RESPONSE TO THIS INVITATION FOR BID. 

 
We’ve decided to add option of turbo prop planes to our charter flight bid.  If interested could you 
please quote turbo prob planes as well as jets (if available). 
 
Please return by Monday, 10/3 @ 12 Noon EST 
 
Men’s Basketball – Option #1: Round Trip - Cincinnati, OH to Milwaukee, WI; 
Green Bay, WI to Cincinnati, OH 
  
Depart:                             January 11, 2023 @ 4:00 pm EST 
Return:                              January 14, 2023 @ 10:30 pm CST (estimated based on 7 pm game time) 
# of passengers:              30 
 
 
Men’s Basketball – Option #2: One-way - Cincinnati, OH to Milwaukee, WI 
  
Depart:                             January 11, 2023 @ 4:00 pm EST 
# of passengers:              30 
 
 
Men’s Basketball – Option #3: One-way – Green Bay, WI to Cincinnati, OH 
  
Depart:                             January 14, 2023 @ 10:30 pm CST (estimated based on 7 pm game time) 
# of passengers:              30 
 
 
Women’s Basketball – Option #1: Round Trip - Cincinnati, OH to Green Bay, WI; 
Milwaukee, WI to Cincinnati, OH  
 
Depart:                             February 9, 2023 @ 4:00 pm EST 
Return:                              February 12, 2023 @ 5 pm CST (estimated based on 1 pm game time) 
# of passengers:              22 
 
 
Women’s Basketball – Option #2: One-Way - Cincinnati, OH to Green Bay, WI  
 
Depart:                             February 9, 2023 @ 4:00 pm EST 
# of passengers:              22 

 
 

 
Procurement Services 
Lucas Administrative Center, 617 
1 Nunn Drive 
Highland Heights, KY 41099 
859.572.6605 
FAX 859.572.6995 

ADDENDUM NO:  1 
IFB/RFP No: NKU-01-2023 

Project /Commodity: Athletic Charter Flights 

Date: 9/27/2022 

Due Date: 10/3/2022 

 



 
 

Thank you, 
 
 
Ryan Straus 
Coordinator, Contracts & Bidding 
Procurement Services 
Northern Kentucky University 
617 Lucas Administrative Center 
Highland Heights, KY 41099 
O: (859) 572-6605 
F:  (859) 572-6995 

 
 
 

 
 

END OF ADDENDUM 
 
 
RS-8/29/2022 


